February 2013
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSFR-XS Series  •  Rev.1.0.2
F
S
F
R
-X

AN4151 — Half-Bridge LLC Resonant Converter Design
Using FSFR-Series Fairchild Power Switch (FPSTM)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Operating
Junction
Temperature
RDS(ON_MAX)
Maximum Output Power
without Heatsink
(VIN=350~400 V)(1,2)
Maximum Output
Power with Heatsink
(VIN=350~400 V)(1,2)
FSFR2100XS
9-SIP
-40 to +130°C
0.51  180 W 400 W
FSFR1800XS 0.95  120 W 260 W
FSFR1700XS 1.25  100 W 200 W
FSFR1600XS 1.55  80 W 160 W
FSFR2100XSL
9-SIP
L-Forming
0.51  180 W 400 W
FSFR1800XSL 0.95  120 W 260 W
FSFR1700XSL 1.25  100 W 200 W
FSFR1600XSL 1.55  80 W 160 W
Notes:
1. The junction temperature can limit the maximum output power.
2. Maximum practical continuous power in an open-frame design at 50C ambient.